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COUNTRY COMPANY NAME MAIN CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE NRS FAX
E-MAIL ADDRESS                           Main 

Contact

EMAIL ADDRESS                     

Operational matters
EMAIL ADDRESS  for NEW CASES

EMAIL ADDRESSES                       

Accept. Lett. - nominations

VAT Nr / Tax Identification 

Nr
GC Fronting Offices

Austria DEKRA Claims Services Austria GmbH Helmut Geil
Lembockgasse 49 - Haus 1a/A-

63, 1230 Wien
0043501925 00431532424675 helmut.geil@dekra.com

susanne.neurauter@dekra.com

schaden.at@dekra.com

info.claims.at@dekra.com 

schaden.at@dekra.com

susanne.neurauter@dekra.com 

schaden.at@dekra.com
AT U57026603 Helvetia Versicherungen AG

Belgium
DEKRA Claims Belgium (Division of 

DEKRA BELGIUM nv/sa)
Maarten Moens

Leuvensesteenweg 510 box 

4/30,  B-1930 Zaventem
003227101010 0033227101020 maarten.moens@dekra.com catherine.varvaeke@dekra.com administration.claims.be@dekra.com

catherine.varvaeke@dekra.com 

maarten.moens@dekra.com
BE 0471.948.055 N/A

Czech Rep. DEKRA CZ, A.S. Bohumil Svejda Turkova 1001, 14900 Prague 4 00420267288290 004202641212659 bohumil.svejda@dekra.com
martina.tyllpirklova@dekra.com

bohumil.svejda@dekra.com
registrace.cz@dekra.com bohumil.svejda@dekra.com CZ 49240188 N/A

France DEKRA Claims Services France SA Christine Grossetti
Rue Marius Aufan 110, 92309 

Levallois-Perret / Cedex
0033141499500 0033141499515 christine.grossetti@dekra.com

boris.pichot@dekra.com   

yaele.lescure@dekra.com
support.claims.fr@dekra.com

claudine.guinebert@dekra.com 

carry.lucas@dekra.com 

boris.pichot@dekra.com   

yaele.lescure@dekra.com

FR 42334087798 N/A

Germany DEKRA Claims Services Germany GmbH Andreas Schmid Aureliusstrasse 2, 52064 Aachen 004971178614000 00497117861744200 andreas.schmid@dekra.com andreas.schmid@dekra.com info.claims.de@dekra.com

andreas.schmid@dekra.com 

edgar.janssen@dekra.com 

nicole.ostlender@dekra.com 

wilhelm.helg@dekra.com

DE 147832771
Alte Leipziger Versicherung 

AG

Italy DEKRA Italia srl
Massimilliano 

Caradonna

Via Fratelli Gracchi 27 - Torre 

Sud, 20092 Cisinello Balsamo 

(MI)

00390289929237 00390189929599 massimilliano.caradonna@dekra.com

stefano.senatore@dekra.com  

noemi.trapani@dekra.com 

nicola.piccoli@dekra.com 

matteo.boselli@dekra.com 

elisabetta.carcagno@dekra.com

info.claims.it@dekra.com

massimiliano.caradonna@dekra.com 

stefano.senatore@dekra.com  

noemi.trapani@dekra.com 

elisabetta.carcagno@dekra.com

04620320962 N/A

Luxemburg DEKRA Claims Services Luxembourg SA Georges Heinen
12, rue Gabriel Lippmann, 5365 

Munsbach
00352455943 0035226440705 georges.heinen@dekra.com georges.heinen@dekra.com sinistres.lu@dekra.com georges.heinen@dekra.com LU 14324342 N/A

Morocco DEKRA Claims Services Maroc SARL (see DEKRA Spain)

Ave Mers Sultan 196, Resid.AL - 

KHANSAA - etage 2, Apt 19, 

20120 Casablanca

for handling through 

DEKRA Claims 

Services SPAIN: see 

Spain                      for 

handling directly with 

DEKRA Claims 

Services Morocco 

00212522278130 / 

00212522279958

00212522276395 (see Spain) (see Spain)

for handling through DEKRA Claims 

Services: 

administracion.claims.es@dekra.com   for 

handling directly with DEKRA Claims 

Services Morocco: 

rc.dcsm.ma@dekra.com

(see Spain) 37930534 N/A

Netherlands DEKRA Claims Services Netherlands B.V. Mireille Hengeveld
P.O. Box 8694, AR3009 

Rotterdam
0031736847170 0031736847171 mireille.hengeveld@dekra.com

injury.claims@nl.dekra.com  Material: 

arjen.reenalda@dekra.com Injury: 

tamara.riebroek@dekra.com

nieuwezaken.claims.nl@dekra.com

mireille.hengeveld@dekra.com 

arjen.reenalda@dekra.com 

tamara.riebroek@dekra.com

NL 004381506B01 N/A

Portugal
DEKRA Claims Services Portugal (Division 

of DEKRA Portugal SΑ)
Elsa Quintino

Av. D. Joao II, 45 - Piso 10, 

Parque das Nacoes, 1990-084 

Lisboa 

00351213242010
00351213433397 

00351213433399
elsa.quintino@dekra.com rita.machado@dekra.com  geral.claims.pt@dekra.com

elsa.quintino@dekra.com 

rita.machado@dekra.com  
506406636 N/A

Spain DEKRA Claims Services Margarita Calzado
Calle Napoles, 249 4a plta, 8013 

Barcelona
0034932419750 0034932419751 margarita.calzado@dekra.com dekra.claims.es@dekra.com administracion.claims.es@dekra.com

dekra.claims.es@dekra.com (=margarita 

calzado, santi deo & entiqueta arboli)
ES-A59790923 N/A

Switzerland 

(+G.C. 

Liechtenstein)

DEKRA (SUISSE) SA Sabine Marchand
rue de Geneve 122, 1226 

Thonex
0041228393263 0041227891817 sabine.marchand@dekra.com sabine.marchand@dekra.com info.claims.ch@dekra.com

genevieve.dubouloz@dekra.com 

sabine.marchand@dekra.com
CHE-101.650.721 N/A

Russia DEKRA RUSSIA Rostislav Ramantsev
Gorokhovskiy Pereulok 12/4, 

105064 Moscow
0074956415279 0074959379051 rostislav.ramantsev@dekrarus.ru anastasia.ionova@dekrarus.ru anastasia.ionova@dekrarus.ru anastasia.ionova@dekrarus.ru N/A

United Kingdom DEKRA Claims Services UK Ltd. Ros Ashby 
Unit 5 / Scotts Sufferance Wharf 

1 Mill Street, London SE1 2DF
00442079729003 00442079729004 ros.ashby@dekra.com zaneta.bartkowska@dekra.com info.claims.uk@dekra.com

ros.ashby@dekra.com 

zaneta.bartkowska@dekra.com 

sophie.horsfall@dekra.com 

isabelle.ndia@dekra.com

GB 233949443 N/A

Ukraine DEKRA Claims Services Ukraine Oleg Golubenko
Ul. A. Koschiza, 9-b, Of. E und 

4, 2068 Kiew
0038445994539 0038445994469 oleg.golubenko@dekra.ua oleg.golubenko@dekra.ua oleg.golubenko@dekra.ua oleg.golubenko@dekra.ua N/A

Albania¹ IMPERIAL CLAIMS SERVICES Altin Bejko

Rr. Brigada VIII, Pall. 

Teknoprojekt, Shk 1, Ap. 6 

Tirana

0035542255006 0035542255006 abejko@imperial.al abejko@imperial.al abejko@imperial.al abejko@imperial.al K91306015P N/A

Andora Becier Assengurances (see DEKRA Spain)
Av. Enclar, 142 edif. Becier, 

Santa Coloma
(see Spain) (see Spain) (see Spain) (see Spain) (see Spain) (see Spain) A700174G N/A 

Bosnia EUROHERC Insurance Ltd Jasmina Dokic
Azize Sacirbegovic br. 10, 71000 

Sarajevo, BIH
0038733720504 0038733720501 jasmina.djokic@euroherc.ba jasmina.djokic@euroherc.ba irma.besic@euroherc.ba jasmina.djokic@euroherc.ba N/A (exonerated) N/A

Bulgaria DZI - General Insurance JSC Boryana Blazheva
1 “Konstantin Preslavski” Str.

Sofia, Bulgaria
0035929027133 0035929801918 Boryana.Blazheva@dzi.bg Boryana.Blazheva@dzi.bg

green.card@dzi.bg       

Boryana.Blazheva@dzi.bg
Boryana.Blazheva@dzi.bg BG121718407 N/A

Croatia APRIL Croatia Assistance Vesna Zeljeznak Cebini 43, 10010 Zagreb 0038513639009 vesna.zeljeznak@hr.april.com vesna.zeljeznak@hr.april.com vesna.zeljeznak@hr.april.com vesna.zeljeznka@hr.april.com Fronting HR26187994862 Croatia Osiguranje (Zagreb)

Cyprus ETHNIKI GENERAL INS. Ltd Louis Makris
Ifigeneias Street 7 - 2007 

Strovolos, 2007 Nicosia

0035722841000 

0035722841067

0035722841099 

0035722841049
l.makris@ethnikiinsurance.com

l.makris@ethnikiinsurance.com 

d.zigga@ethnikiinsurance.com

l.makris@ethnikiinsurance.com 

d.zigga@ethnikiinsurance.com

l.makris@ethnikiinsurance.com 

d.zigga@ethnikiinsurance.com
10109044I N/A

Denmark      HANDLING-DANMARK                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  Tommy Storgaard
Lyngby Hovedgade 70A, 2800 

Lyngby
004545201100 one@handlingdanmark.dk one@handlingdanmark.dk fcd@handlingdanmak.dk one@handlingdanmark.dk DK 26877903 N/A

Estonia ERGO Kindlustuse AS Meeri Perri

Tammsaare Busin, Centre - A.H. 

Tammsaare tee 47, 11316 

Tallinn

003726267220 003726267221 meeri.perri@ergo.ee meeri.perri@ergo.ee meeri.perri@ergo.ee meeri.perri@ergo.ee ? N/A

Finland Oy Lars Krogius Ab Mikko Kuokkanen
Lintulahdenkatu 10, 8th floor 

00500 Helsinki, Finland
00358947636300 00358947636363 mikko.kuokkanen@krogius.com mikko.kuokkanen@krogius.com finland@krogius.com

mikko.kuokkanen@krogius.com 

finland@krogius.com
FI14739017 N/A

North Macedonia WINNER V.I.G. Zaklina Tasevska
ul Boris Trajkovski 62, 1000 

Skopje
0038923231631 zaklina.tasevska@winner.mk zaklina.tasevska@winner.mk zaklina.tasevska@winner.mk zaklina.tasevska@winner.mk 4030002461200 N/A

Greece IMPERIAL CLAIMS SERVICES Savvas Tzanis
Sygrou Avenue, 253, 17122 

Athens
00302109426352 00302109426202 s.tzanis@imperial.gr

imperial@imperial.gr 

mariachrysovitsioti@imperial.gr
claims@imperial.gr

mariachrysovitsioti@imperial 

s.tzanis@imperial.gr 

evi.tserpe@imperial.gr

998469321 N/A

Hungary Van Ameyde Hungary Kft (VAHU) Rene Gharibeh
Dayka Gabor ut. 3, 1118 

Budapest
003614669845 003613650379 vanameyde@vanameyde.hu vanameyde@vanameyde.hu vanameyde@vanameyde.hu vanameyde@vanameyde.hu HU 11808895 N/A

Iceland
Lausnir Logmannsstofa s/f - Lausnir Law 

Office

Sindri Gautur 

Einarsson

Suourlandbraut 52, 108 

Reykjavik
003545631800 003545631801 sindri@lausnir.is sindri@lausnir.is sindri@lausnir.is sindri@lausnir.is 51190 N/A

Ireland AFAI Claims Handling Limited Emma Berings 
Warrington House, Mount Street 

Cresnent, Dublin 2
0035332170400 0035312120401 afaiclaims@outlook.com afaiclaims@outlook.com afaiclaims@outlook.com afaiclaims@outlook.com ? N/A
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Latvia ERGO Insurance SE Latvian branch Ilze Dzimta Skanstes street 7, 1013 Riga 0037167081791 0037167081805 ilze.dzimta@ergo.lv internationalclaims@ergo.lv internationalclaims@ergo.lv internationalclaims@ergo.lv LV40103599913 N/A

Liechtenstein 4th 

D.

Die MOBILIAR, Versicherung & Vorsorge, 

Generalagentur Vaduz (XpertCenter, on 

behalf of)

Gilles Bezenҫon Zollstraße 5, 9490 Vaduz 0041313896122 interclaims@xpertcenter.li interclaims@xpertcenter.li interclaims@xpertcenter.li interclaims@xpertcenter.li ? N/A

Lithuania UAB OPS Lietuva Assistance Daiva Meskauskiene
Liudviko Zamenhofo str. 3 LT-

06332 Vilnius
0037052790860 daiva@ops24.eu daiva@ops24.eu tp@ops24.eu daiva@ops24.eu none N/A

Malta GASANMAMO Insurance Ltd.
Lisa Grech Mahoney 

Francis Valetta
Msida Road, GZR 03 Gzira 0035623490150 0035621332820

lgrech@gasanmamo.com 

fvaletta@gasanmamo.com

lgrech@gasanmamo.com 

fvaletta@gasanmamo.com

kvella@gasanmamo.com 

fvaletta@gasnamamo.com

lgrech@gasanmamo.com 

fvaletta@gasanmamo.com
MT14935324 N/A

Montenegro AVUS International doo - Beograd
Snezana Sremceciv 

Nenad Terzic

Bulevar Despota Stefana 83, 

11000 Beograd
00381113034071 00381113034052

Snezana.Sremcevic@avus-group.com 

terzic@avus-beograd.com

Snezana.Sremcevic@avus-group.com 

terzic@avus-beograd.com

Snezana.Sremcevic@avus-group.com 

terzic@avus-beograd.com

Snezana.Sremcevic@avus-group.com 

terzic@avus-beograd.com

SAVA Montenegro 

Osiguranje

Norway B.A.C.H. Stine Riisa Maurstad
Postboks 3144 Elisenberg, 0207 

Oslo
004722121570 004722121599 stine.riisa.maurstad@baclaims.no claims@baclaims.no claims@baclaims.no claims@baclaims.no 979555628 N/A

Poland STU Ergo Hestia SA Rafal Socha
BLS-Likwidacja / Ui. Hestil 1, 81-

731 Sopot
0048585556366 0048585556791 rafal.socha@ergohestia.pl claims@ergohestia.pl

greencard@ergohestia.pl 

claims@ergohestia.pl
rafal.socha@ergohestia.pl PL5850001690 N/A

Romania GARANTA ASIGURARI SA
Flavius Stanciu 

Gabriel Paraschiv

19-21 Ion Mihalache Bld, Sector 

1 - Bucuresti
0040213037007 0040213037051

flavius@garanta.ro 

gabriel.paraschiv@garanta.ro

flavius@garanta.ro 

gabriel.paraschiv@garanta.ro
greencard@garanta.ro

flavius@garanta.ro 

gabriel.paraschiv@garanta.ro
RO9827029 N/A

Serbia² AVUS International doo - Beograd
Snezana Sremceciv 

Nenad Terzic

Bulevar Despota Stefana 83, 

11000 Beograd
00381113034071 00381113034052

Snezana.Sremcevic@avus-group.com 

terzic@avus-beograd.com

Snezana.Sremcevic@avus-group.com 

terzic@avus-beograd.com

Snezana.Sremcevic@avus-group.com 

terzic@avus-beograd.com

Snezana.Sremcevic@avus-group.com 

terzic@avus-beograd.com
SAVA Osiguranje

Slovak Republik CORIS Bratislava a.s Ing. Maria Vasanicova
Ruzinovska 44, 821 03 

Bratislava
00421243641037 00421243424952 vasanicova@coris.sk vasanicova@coris.sk    coris@coris.sk

1) accid. occurred in SK: 

greencard@coris.sk                                    

2) accid. occurred beyond the territory SK: 

claims@coris.sk

vasanicova@coris.sk           coris@coris.sk SK2020886527 Komunalna Poistovna

Slovenia
GENERALI Zavarovalnica d.d. (ex 

ADRIATIC Slovenica d.d.)
Igor Brahnik Ljubjanska c. 3a, 6503 Koper 0038656643600 Igor.Brajnik@as.si Igor.Brajnik@as.si Igor.Brajnik@as.si Igor.Brajnik@as.si SI 63658011 N/A

Sweden (GREEN 

CARD - as of 

29/05/2017)³

Green Card Bureau of Sweden
Trafikförsäkringsföreningen,  

Stockholm
0046852278200 fcd@tff.se fcd@tff.se fcd@tff.se SE 802005928601

Sweden (4TH 

DIRECTIVE)
HANDLING-SVERIGE

Kungsgatan 18, SE-411 14, 

Gothenburg
004684111160 one@handlingsverige.se one@handlingsverige.se wr@handlingsverige.se 556817-8486

Tunisia CORIS TUNIS Myriam Jemmali 3, rue du Kenya, 1002 Tunis 0021671892222 0021671893333 myriam.jemmali@coristunisie.tn contact@coristunisie.tn contact@coristunisie.tn myriam.jemmali@coristunisie.tn 047220N/A/M/000 N/A

Turkey³ Turkish Motor Insurers' Bureau Nihan Cagia Mar

Buyukdere Cad. Oya Sok. 

Devran Apt. No. 2/1 34394 

Gayrettepe, ISTANBUL

002122175968 002122175972 nihanmar@tmtb.org.tr nihanmar@tmtb.org.tr nihanmar@tmtb.org.tr N/A

¹ Οι ζημιές Πράσινης Κάρτας χειρίζονται προσωρινά από το Γραφείο Πράσινων Καρτών της Αλβανίας λόγω νομοθετικών αλλαγών [Adress: Rr. "Gjergj Fishta", Pll. Edil-Al-It, Kati II-te, Tirana - Albania / Tel.: 0035542254033 / Fax: 00355422267221 / E-mail address: elika@insurers-al.org; klleshi@insurers-al.org / Website: http://www.insurers-al.org]

² Οι ζημιές Πράσινης Κάρτας χειρίζονται προσωρινά από το Γράφειο Πράσινων Καρτών της Σερβίας λόγω ανάκλησης της άδειας της AVUS International doo (αδυναμία εύρεσης fronting office) [Address: Trešnjinog cveta 1g 11150 Belgrade, Republic of Serbia  / Tel.: 00381112927959 / Fax: 00381112927972 / Email address: greencard@uos.rs / Website: www.uos.rs]

³ Οι ζημιές Πράσινης Κάρτας χειρίζονται από το Γραφείο Διεθνούς Ασφάλισης της Τουρκίας
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